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NEW CITY NISSAN

41°" ANNUAL GIRLS VOLLEYBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
OCTOBER 28-31, 2009

PARTICIPATING TEAMS

Division 1
OlA
Kahuku Red Raiders (15-1)
Moanalua Na Menehune (15-3)
Farrington Governors (11-6)
Aiea Na Alii (14-2)
Mililani Trojans (10-6)
Roosevelt Rough Riders (5-11)

og M INIE

ILH

1. Punahou Buffanblu (19-0)

2. Kamehameha Warriors (16-3)
BIIF

1. Waiakea Warriors (16-0)

2. Kamehameha Warriors (16-3)
MIL

1. Kamehameha Warriors (12-0)

2. Baldwin Bears (9-3)

Division 11
OlA
1. Kaiser Cougars (13-3)
2. Castle Knghts (12-5)
3. Kailua Surfriders (12-3)

1. Hawaii Baptist Academy Eagles (18-2)

2. Word of Life Firebrands (15-5)

3. University High Jr. Bows (11-10)
BIIF

1. Hilo Vikings (13-4)

2. Honokaa Dragons (12-1)

3. Hawaii Prep Ka Makani (10-3)
MIL

1. Molokai Farmers (14-0)

2. Seabury Hall Spartans (12-2)
KIF

1. Waimea Menehunes (12-0)

TOURNAMENT SITES:
Oct. 28-30 (W-F): McKinley H.S. & Radford H.S. (Division 1)
Farrington H.S. & Kalani H.S. (Division 11)
Oct. 31 (Sat.): Stan Sheriff Center (Division | & II)

TICKET PRICES:

School Sites:
General admission: ......... $7.00
Students (K-12).............. $5.00

Seniors (62+ with ID)...... $5.00

Stan Sheriff Center, University of Hawaii at Manoa:
General admission: ......... $9.00
Students (K-12).............. $5.00
Seniors (62+ with ID)...... $5.00

BEST OF FIVE FOR CHAMPIONSHIP BRACKET MATCHES:

For the second-straight year, championship bracket matches will be played
best three out of five games. Teams in the consolation bracket will play best
two out of three games. All games will be rally scoring to 25 points (must
win by two), with the exception of the fifth game. Game five matches shall
be rally scoring to 15 points and must win by two points. There are no point
caps in any game.

TELEVISION COVERAGE:
0OC16 will televise the quarterfinal matches on Thursday, Oct. 29, live from
the McKinley High School gymnasium. In the 5:00 p.m. match, #4 KS-Maui
will take on the winner of the Moanalua/KS-Hawaii first-round match, while in
the 7:00 p.m. match, top-seeded Punahou will face-off with the winner of the
Farrington/Roosevelt first-round match.

0OC16 will conclude its coverage of the HHSAA girls volleyball state
championship on Saturday, Oct. 31, with the Division Il championship at
5:00 p.m., followed by the Division I championship at 7:00 p.m. Both
championship games will be televised live from Stan Sheriff Center.

RADIO COVERAGE:

The following games will be broadcast on ESPN 1420 AM, online at
www.espnl420am.com, www.hawaiidigitalsports.com and digital cable
channel 884 except as noted.

Date Match Time Broadcast note:
W. 10/28 KS-Kapalma vs. Aiea @ Radford 7:00 pm
#3 Waiakea vs. KS-Kapalama/Aiea i
Th. 10729 winner @ Radford 7:00 pm
Int t & digital
F.10/30 | DI Semifinal @ Radford 7:00 pm nternet & digita
cable only
Sa. 10/31 DIl Championship & DI Championship @ 5:00 &

Stan Sheriff Center 7:00 pm




HAWAII HIGH SCHOOL

T 01 ) P DIVISION I Girls Volleyball State Championships
| " : : - October 28-31, 2009 — McKinley High / Radford High / Stan Sheriff Center
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION ' Presented by the Hawaii High School Athletic Association
Saturday Thursday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Oct. 31 Oct. 29 Oct. 28 Oct. 29 Oct. 30 Oct. 31
#1 Punahou
Match #10
Farrington 7:00 pm
Match #4 Match #14
7:00 pm 7:00 pm
Match #6
3:30 pm Roosevelt Match #18
#4 KS-Maui 7:00 pm
Moanalua Match #9
Match #3 5:00 pm
5:00 pm
KS-Hawaii Match #12
McKINLEY BRACKET ey
Match #15 L-10 vs. L-9 Match #16
w-6vswWs5 12:30 pm
Consolation 11:00 am Fifth Place Champion
Match #11
RADFORD BRACKET 5-00 pm
L-7vs. L-8
#2 Kahuku
Baldwin Match #7
Match #1 5:00 pm
5:00 pm Match #13
Match #5 7:00 pm
3:30 pm Mililani
#3 Waiakea
KS-Kapalama Match #8
Match #2 7:00 pm
7:00 pm Match #17
L-14 vs. L-13
Aiea 3:30 pm Third Place




)

IIAWAIAI HIGH SCHOOL

’.“-

DIVISION Il Girls Volleyball State Championships

| " : : > October 28-31, 2009 — Farrington High / Kalani High / Stan Sheriff Center
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION ' Presented by the Hawaii High School Athletic Association
Saturday Thursday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Oct. 31 Oct. 29 Oct. 28 Oct. 29 Oct. 30 Oct. 31
#1 Hawaii Baptist
Match #8
Waimea 7:00 pm
Match #2 Match #13
7:00 pm 7:00 pm
Match #5
3:30 pm Kailua Match #18
#4 Hilo 5:00 pm
Castle Match #7
Match #1 5:00 pm
5:00 pm
Seabury Hall Match #11
5:00 pm
Match #15 FARRINGTON BRACKET L-8 vs. L-7 Match #16
s.oc0am _ 9:30 am
Consolation Fifth Place Champion
Match #12
KALANI BRACKET 5-00 pm
L-9 vs. L-10
#2 Molokai
Honokaa Match #9
Match #3 5:00 pm
5:00 pm Match #14
Match #6 7:00 pm
3:30 pm University
#3 Kaiser
Word of Life Match #10
Match #4 7:00 pm
7:00 pm Match #17
2:00 pm
Hawaii Prep L-13vs. L-14 Third Place




HHSAA VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS - GIRLS

School
Kamehameha
Kamehameha
Radford

Hilo

Punahou

Hilo

Waipahu
Waipahu
Kamehameha
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
University
Kailua
Kamehameha
Kamehameha
University
University
University
University
University
University
University
Kamehameha
Kamehameha
Punahou
Kamehameha
Kamehamha
Punahou
Kamehameha
Kamehameha
Kamehameha
Punahou
lolani

Kahuku
Punahou

Punahou

League

ILH
ILH
OlA
BIIF
ILH
BIIF
OIA
OIlA
ILH
OIA
OIA
ILH
OIA
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
ILH
OIlA
ILH
ILH

Coach

Kuuipo Lum

Kuuipo Lum

Donna Mae Chun
Luella Aina

Mary Perry

Luella Aina

Rudy Sambrano
Rudy Sambrano
Kuuipo Lum

Robin Goo

Robin Goo

Raplee Fitzsimmons
Daniel Kealoha
Kuuipo Lum

Kuuipo Lum

Raplee Fitzsimmons
Raplee Fitzsimmons
Raplee Fitzsimmons
Raplee Fitzsimmons
Glennie Adams
Glennie Adams
Glennie Adams

Dan Kitashima

Dan Kitashima
Peter Balding

Dan Kitashima

Dan Kitashima
Diana McKibbin

Dan Kitashima

Dan Kitashima

Dan Kitashima
Diana McKibbin

Ann Kang

Mona Ah Hoy

Scott Rigg

Scott Rigg

Year
2005
2006
2007
2008

School

KS-Kapalama
KS-Kapalama
KS-Kapalama

KS-Kapalama

School

Saint Francis
Sacred Hearts
Hawaii Baptist

Hawaii Baptist

DIVISION 1
League Coach
ILH Chris Blake
ILH Chris Blake
ILH Chris Blake
ILH Chris Blake
DIVISION 11
League Coach
ILH Eric Perry
ILH Jonathon Tom
ILH Myles Shioji
ILH Myles Shioji
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Head coach: Blythe Yamamoto

Asst. coaches: Chad Raymondo, Jacelyn Reyes, Kory Toyozaki,
Jonathon Vinta, Sara Watanabe
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AIEA NA ALITI

Kelly Matsuo
Maccyn Samisoni
Ashlei Liilii

Roni Kunimitsu
Danielle Grace
Kerstyn Randall
Ayanna Lindborg
Melelatu Samisoni
Ka'ala Leopoldo
Taylor-Marie Fetui
Tiara Fetui
Patricia Tauanuu
Kelly Leopoldo

BALDWIN BEARS

Jessica Long
Taylor Dugan
Meakalia Stout
Tupusa Satele
Malia Chang
Taylor Badois
Celina Harada
Shanelle Sakamoto
Pele Buika
Stevie Takata
Hunter Davis
Anela Asuncion
Ariana Newton
Risa-Lee Ruff
Kasa Mataele
Abigail Betsill
Tasha Buika
Monica Badois

Head coach: Kauila Houpo
Asst. coaches: Ryan Min , Kauilani Tanaka, Kalei
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Head coach: Reagen Agena
Asst. coaches: Miguel Cadoy, Cristina Stowers, Robin Afe,

HT
5-0
5-5
5-5
5-6
5-9
5-5
5-5
5-9
5-2
5-9
5-8
5-8
5-5

HT
51

a

a
O g o R 0o NNN

5'9
5'9

HT
5'5
5'6
5'9
5'7
5'9
5'4
5'10
5'8
511
6'2
5'8
6'1

Kamaunu
FARRINGTON GOVERNORS
D
1  Ashley Gravely
2 Brandy Vergado-Duclayan
3 Fenumiai Tofilau
4 Angeline Argel
7 Angeline Ah-Ching Noga
8 Jaime-Leigh Choy-Ellis
9 Chelsea Wong
10 Sandrea Shippy
11 Brydgette Tatupu-Leopoldo
14  Janell Nance
16 Kinciana Ngiralmau
17  Fraustina Sagapolu

ROSTERS — DIVISION I

POS
DS
OH
OH
OH

OPP
OH
L/s
MB
L/S
MB

M/OH
M/OH
OH/S

POS
DS
DS
DS
OH
OH
OH

S/DS
OH
OH

S
DS
OH
MB
DS
MB
MB
OH
MB

Houpo, Shyla

POS
S/L

OH
DS/L
OH/MB
DS/L
OH/S
OH/S
OH
MB
DS/L
OH/MB

Paepaetele Poasa, Kely Ong, Faipea Avaava, Shelton Tang

YR
9
11
11
12
12
11
12
12
10
10
11
11
12

YR
10
10

12
12

10
11

11
11
11
10
11
10
11
11
11

YR
12
12
12
12
11

10
11
12
12
12
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KAHUKU RED RAIDERS

Jasmine Vivas
Rachel Fonua
Liza Domingo
Michaela Afoa
Temutisa Te'o
Pati Anae
Maria Tonga
Elizabeth Blake
Hope Allen
Nysa Allen
Teuila Nautu
Natallia Cravens
Tyra Williams
Tatiana Brown
Ho'onani Apo
Tara Domingo
Amanda Tonga
Melisa Heimuli

Head coach: Uila Fotu Vendiola
Asst. coaches: Mike Apo, Nelson Fotu, Teisa Fotu Auva'a, Kawika

50

50

KAMEHAMEHA-HAWAII WARRIORS

Serena Ah Choy
Kiley Kelson
Acacia Kaaa
Carle-Ann Mata
Shanasty Mahi-Lyons
Hi'l Evans-Bautista
Schae-Ann like
Kanoe Kaaa
Tamra Villanueva
Shae Kanakaole
Kekai Turner

Katleynne Paleka-Kennedy

Maile Kipapa

Head coach: Kyle Kaaa
Asst. coaches: Jenn Kaaa, Kelsey Kaaa, Lisa Pana, Albert Pacheco,
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Adam Tuifagu

HT
5'6"
5'9"
5'4"
5'5"
5'4"
6'0"

511"
5'8"
6'1"
6'1"
57"
6'0"
5'9"
5'6"
59"
5'5"
6'1"
5'9"

HT

POS
S
OH
L/DS
DS/OH
L/DS
MB/Opp
OH/Opp
S/OH
MB
MB
S
MB
MB
OH
OH
L/DS
MB
MB

Vendiola, James Blake, Bonnie Blake, Joanne Moeai, Tui
Faitala, Laine Uluave

POS
OH
LIB

S/LIB
OH
OH

OH/S
MB

S/OH
MB
MB
OH
OH
MB

KAMEHAMEHA-KAPALAMA WARRIORS

Ashley (Kanoe) Irvine

Chelsey Keoho
Breyandi Andrade
Misty Maa

Nicole Sniffen

Kelci Renshaw
Kasey Lee Chang
Cara Rosehill
Amanda Wasko
Brianna Saifoloi

Haley Paakaula

Taylor Akana

Damianna (Kawai) Robins-

Hardy
Pikake Laumana
Talia Jardin

Head coach: Chris Blake

Asst. coaches: Kaleo Augustin, Corey Apo, Shanna Willing, and
Kekai Crabbe

HT
5 9"
5 2"
5 5"
6 1"
3
11"
5 6"
5 7"
5 9"
5 9"
5 9"
5
11"
5 9"
6' 0"
6 1"
6' 0"

POS
OH/DS
Lib/DS

Set
OH/Opp

MB

Set
OH/DS
OH
OH
Set

MB
OH
OH/Opp

MB
MB

YR
11
11
12
12
10
9
12
11
11
11
11
12
10
10
11
12
12
12

YR
11
12
9
12
10
11
11
11
12
9
11
11
11

YR
12
10
12
10

11

10
10
12
10
12

10
12
10

11



L D HT POS YR L D HT
1 1 Iwalani Kaaa 5-2 DS/L 9 1 1  Elizabeth Balding 5-2
2 2 McKenzie Moniz 5-2 DS/L 11 2 2 Danielle Lee 5-2
3 3 Mailani Baz 5.9 MB 11 3 3 Lahela Williams 5-8
4 4 Kendra Kaaa 5-3 DS/L 11 4 4 | Juliana Behrens 6-1
5 5 Leah Santos 5.7 OH/DS 11 5 5 Shannz_m McCready 5-7
6 6 Katherine Brooks 5-4
6 6 Chastyne Cabanas 5-3 DS/OPP 11 7 7 Malia Patterson 58
7 7 Ginger Long 5-9 OH/MB 1 8 8  Brigitte Russo 6-0
8 8  ErinVentura 5-5 L/DS 12 9 9  AliSant 5.11
9 9  Sienna Davis 5-9 MB 9 10 10 Rachel Inouye 5-6
10 10 Makana Hussey 5-4 OH/DS 11 11 11 Carly Kam 5-8
11 11 Kaulana Ane 5-9 S/OPP 11 12 12 Tai Manu-Olevao 6-0
12 12 OQia'i'o Gililand 5-7 OPP 11 13 13 Taylor Dayton 5-10
13 13 Anuhea Kaiaokamalie 5-8 OH 9 14 14 Carina Thompson 6-2
14 14  Tiffany Hilsabeck 5-7 MB 10 15 15 Tayler Higgins 5-8
15 15 Bobbi-Lin Kalama 5-8 S/OPP 9 18 18 BrieAnne Te'o 5-8
18 18 Leimana Kane 5.9 MB 9 Head coach: Jim I.ams .
Head coach: Charles "Bala" Spencer Asst. coaches: Kainoa Downing & Lehua Kadooka
Asst. coaches: Henry Delima, Mark Kaaa, Henry Davis
ROOSEVELT ROUGH RIDERS
MILILANI TROJANS L D HT
L D X . HT POS R 12 12  Bradley Taylor 5-3
3 3 Kelsie Corne!lo 51" S 12 6 6 Jasmine Fujimoto 5.7
8 8 K'ylee Corn'ello 5'3" DS/L 10 9 9 Kyanna Guieb 5-4
9 9 Sierra Revilla 5'4" OH 12 14 14 Alida Holt 5-6
10 10 Shy.anne Cossey 5'8" OH/M 11 5 5 Darcie Horiuchi 5.1
11 11 Jar.une Qrosco 5'6" OH 12 > 5 Traci Kaneshiro 5-3
12 12 Kaila !(lkugawa 5'5" OH/S 10 8 8 Natasha "U'i" Kolo 5.6
13 13 Pomai Grube-Hose 57" OH/M 12 7 7 Janelle Lubong 5.1
15 15 T{;lylor Fong 5'4" OH/M 11 1 1 Kristin Okamura 5.1
16 | 16 | Nicole Namoca 52 DS/L 12 16 16 Lehuanani "Kawai" Oleole 5-7
17 17  Anne Uruu 53" DS/L 12 4 4 Taylor "Kanoe" Pupuhi 5-3
19 19 Inoa Fields 5'6" OH/SOP/ 9 3 3 Samantha Sakata 5-3
20 20 Jenna Wakatake 54" S 12 19 19  Mikela Thoemmes 5-8
Head coach: Val Crabbe 18 18 Zoe Young 5-6
Asst. coaches: Paulo Taufaasau, Lee Fields, Joy Lo, Pi~i Gora 11 11  Kaydee Yukawa 5-3
Head coach: Rudy Sambrano
Asst. coaches: Meleana Yamashiro and Nate Cambra
MOANALUA NA MENEHUNE
L D HT POS YR
1 1 Katiana Ponce 5'2 L/OH 10 WAIAKEA WARRIORS
2 2 Coty Barrientos 5'6 MB 11 L D HT
3 3 Jordan Tumaneng 5'4 S/OH 11 1 1  CHELSEY BUYUAN 5-5
4 4 Carsen Mata 57 S/OH 12 2 2 TASHA-ROSE MIYATAKI 5-2
5 5 Jennifer Lakin 5'4 DS/OH 11 3 3 ASHLEY DEMELLO 5-5
6 6 Erika Fukushima 5'0 DS 11 4 4 KELLY SUBICA 5-1
7 7 Tasha Meyer 5'8 MB/RS 11 5 5  KAMIE IMAI 5-10
10 10  Courtney Uyeda 53 S 10 6 6  ARIANA KALEO 5-6
11 11  Kasse-Ann Kiriu-Dela Cruz 52 S/DS 9 7 7 RILEY HANDA 5-5
12 12  Kylee Oshiro 51 DS 11 8 8 KASSANDRA KAGAWA 5-5
13 13  Taylor Okimoto 5'4 S/DS 10 9 9  ALYSSALYN BUYUAN 5-4
14 14 Erin Perez 5'7 OH 10 11 11 CHRISTI ECONOMY 5-5
15 15 Gabriela Matautia 5'10 OH 12 12 12  ASHIA JOSEPH 5-7
17 17  Stephanie Dolan 5'10 MB 12 13 13 MORGAN RAPOZO 5-7
18 18  Analise Austin 5'10 MB 9 15 15 ERIKA CUSHNIE 5-10
Head coach: Tommy Lake 20 20 CYRA MACANAS 5-9
Asst. coaches: Keali'i Parker, Elisse Hajime, Ryan Liu, Missy Agena 32 32 KEIRSA PAKANI-TSUKIYAMA 5-3
34 34 BRITTNEY IMADE 5-2

KAMEHAMEHA-MAUI WARRIORS

ROSTERS — DIVISION I

PUNAHOU BUFFANBLU

Head coach: LEE ANN MAIKUI
Asst. coaches: CLAYTON MORANTE SR., DOUG RIGHTMER, ECKO
OSORIO, CHRIS LEONARD,JASEN SUWA, LILAANN HANDA

POS
DS
DS

DS/OH
OH

DS

MB
OH
DS
OH
OH
OH
MB
OH
MB

POS
OH
MB
OH
uT
DS

OPP
MB

DS
oPP
uT

MB
OH

POS
OH
DS

S
DS
MB
OPP/MB

OPP
LIB
DS

S
S
OH
MB
MB

OPP
DS

YR
12
12
12
12
11
10
12
11
11
10

10

12

12

YR
10
10
10

11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
10

YR
12
11
11
12
12
10
11
12
11
12
11
11
12
11
10
11



CASTLE KNIGHTS

Chuck, Kelsie
Fernandez, Kelsi
Garcia, Malie
Gerona, Chelsey
Jarrett, Erika
Kalopodes-Faagata, Tiara
Kekahuna, Malina
Lafitaga, Kasey
Lane, Brittney
Liilii, Leisha

Lilio, Joshell

Lynch, Verna-Marie
Royos, Jaylene

L D
8 8
5 5
4 4
7 7
3 3
1 1
2 2
9 9
14 14
12 17
15 15
10 10
13 13
Head coach:

Asst. coaches:

L D
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
14 14
15 15
Head coach:

Asst. coaches: Jared Gandia, Ryan Scudder

18

18

HT

HAWAII BAPTIST EAGLES

Kayla Kawamura
Joelle Lee

C'era Oliveira
Krystal Oyasato
Alyssa Rodeheaver-Nojima
Chris Kurosawa
Jordin Ramos
Sarah Palmer
Taryn Bohan
Jennifer Young
Brianna Lovett
Kelsey Hamano
CJ Asuncion
Jami Grumling
Myles Shioji

HAWAII PREPARATORY KA MAKANI

Katie Ho
Tori Campbell
Jhernie Evangelista
Leeta Grap
Mackenzie Buckner
Bridget Walker
Lana Queen
Katy Pacheco

Tayler Wang
Katie Case
Keilyn Ryusaki
Savanna Gonzales
Kailana Powers

Head coach: SHARON PETERSON
Asst. coaches: TRACIE BALINO, NICKY REYNOLDS, GREG MOOERS

HT
5-5
5-3
5-6
5-6
5-4
5-3
5-6

5-11
5-7
5-5
5-7
5-5
5-7
5-7

HT

POS
OH
OH

OH/S
OH
OH

S/OH
DS
DS
MB
OH
MB
MB

POS

DS
OH
OH
DS
DS

OH
DS/M
DS

DS
M/OH
M/OH

POS
S
BR
BR
OH
OH
MB
MB

S
OH /
S

OH
BR
OH
OH

ROSTERS — DIVISION 11

HILO VIKINGS

Jackie Carter

Kayla Ogais

Glynn Nakashima
Kaitlyn Ulu

Brooke Bloomfield
C. Waihilo Chartrand
Kerwina Reis

Jacie Chang
Kahealani Vento-Rowe
Makamae Namahoe
Destynee Figueroa
Linda Sunia

Kaycie Jyo

Megan Escalona

Head coach: Ka'ala Hanson
Asst. coaches: Sheri Kaehuaea, Kahea Rodrigues, Olino Kotaki

HONOKAA DRAGONS

Disa Wilson

Chanice Levita
Cheryse Levita
Malia England

Carli Anne Sugimoto
Huali Alpiche
Kaylene Kanekoa
Kaui Kanekoa
Cheramy Kaneo
Jessica Muskat
Chelsea Requelman
Erika Kaawa-Akiona
Tayler Kalei Lum
Serena Polelia

Head coach: Mike Fernandez

Asst. coaches: Janelle Pascua, Lisa Esposito

YR L D
11 11
10 2 2
11 3 3
10 4 a4
11 6 6
12 7 7
12 9 9
10 10 10
11 11 11
11 12 12
10 17 17
9 18 18
12 21 21
24 24
YR
11 L D
12 1
12 3
10 4
12 5
10 6
11 7
12 8
12 9
12 10
12 11
12 12
10 13
11 14
15
YR
11 L D
10 1 1
11 2 2
10 4 4
11 5 5
12 6 6
11 7 7
10 8 8
9 9
12 11 11
10 12 12
1 14 14
12 16 16
10 17 17

HT POS
MB
DS/0OH
DS
MB/OH
OH/MB
OH
LIBERO/DS
SETTER/DS
SETTER
MB
OH/RF
OH
OPP/OH
DS/L

KAILUA SURFRIDERS

Tania Yamaguchi
Kiani Kaio-Perez
Sky Forges
Karllene Sato
Kayzsa Konohia
Nycole Masaki
Shelby Lono
Sherie Recca
Dancel Williams
Shanel Navarro
Anolani Ramos
Tehani Umiamaka
Taylor Ka'alele

Head coach: Mani Yamaguchi-Taufaasau

HT POS YR

11

11

11

12

12

11

12

11

12

11

11

11

11

12
HT POS YR
51" DS 11
5'4" OH 11
5'5" OH 11
5'8" OH 12
5'6" OH 12
57" S 12
53" DS 12
59" OH 12
510" MH 12
5'4" OPPS 11
5'6" MH/OH 11
5'11" MH 11
57" OH/S 11

Asst. coaches: Miko Pa, Tracey Pa, Gavin Kepa and Frank Kepa

YR
11
10
11
12
10
10
12
10
12
12
10
11
12
11



50
15
14
63

9
17

20

41
55
47
13
21
19
10
66

D
50
15
14
63

6

5

9
17

20

41
55
47
13
21
19
10
66

KAISER COUGARS

Jolie Au
Christina Coons
Haley Durham
Sarah Epstein
Shaikilla Maddix
Shawna Mook
Kari Noborikawa
Arianna Ondo

Shelby Pa

Madison Pedone
Dallas Sugimoto
Nikki Taylor

Daryn Vorderbruegge
Haley Ross

Taylor Candelario
Shannon Kim
Courtney Phillips

Head coach: Ernest Noborikawa

Asst. coaches: Kaylee Noborikawa, Jared Shirai, Leith Yasuhara
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HT
5-5
5-4

5-10
5-8
5-6
5-3
5-5
5-5
5-5
5-9
5-3
6-2
5-5
5-3
5-2
5-4
5-9

MOLOKAI FARMERS

Lauriel "Wailani" Hernandez
Chenoa "Nailikea" Ahuna-Kaai

Danna-Lynn Hooper
Kailana Ritte-Camara
Carol Kahee

Abbigale "Kalei" Adolpho

Kawena Puhi

Kalei Vaivai
Dohna Bicoy
Jaime Duvauchelle
Natalia Levi

Leenell "Nonohe" Hernandez

Head coach: Matthew Helm

HT
5-4
5-4
5-4
5-8
5-5
6-1
5-4
5-8
5-5
5-5
5-9
5-9

ROSTERS — DIVISION 11

POS
S
DS/LB
MB/OH
MB/OH
MB/OH
DS/LB
DS/LB
OH/DS/LB

OH/MB/L
B

OH/MB
Ds/LB
OH/MB
OH/DS
S/DS/LB
DS/LB
DS/LB
MB/OH

POS
L
S
OH
OH
DS
M/OH
S
OH
L
OH
M/OH
M/OH

Asst. coaches: Kimberly Helm, Uilani Ramos, Mahea Rawlins
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SEABURY HALL SPARTANS

Ashley Cooper

Janea Yamagata-Lopez

Keana Cramer

Brooke Sturdevant

Brandi Vierra
Katie Bettnedorf
Ariana Emde
Carly Wright
Ali Hoeck
Kaulu Lu‘uwai

Regal Deen-Jackson

Lena Fox
Taylor Rudow
Kanani Santos

Head coach: Scottie Zucco

Asst. coaches: Tim Walsh, Kaimana Lee

HT
5'3
52
5'3
5'6
57
5'8
5'8
5'9
5'10
57
6'2
57
6
5'8

POS

Libero

Libero
OH
OH
Opp
MH
MH
Opp
MH
OH
MH
OH

YR
10
12
10
12
11
11
12
12

10
11

11
10
10
10
10

YR
12
12
12
11
10
11
11
10
11
12
10
10

YR
10

12
12
10
11
11
10
10
10

11
12

L
21

7
19
17
24
11

9
22
25
18
12

D
40
3
19
37
24
21
9
28
27
18
12

UNIVERSITY JR. RAINBOWS

Courtnee Albios
Haeli Barret-Moore
Makenzie Canching
Quynne Eharis
Michelle Fainberg
Kaylenn Fitzerald
Kaiulani Kaalekahi
Mikayla Samiano
Rya Sekimoto
Ruth Tusi

Angie Yoshizu

Head coach: Walter Quitan
Asst. coaches: Shane Nunokawa,David Bayne, Britthay Woodward
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WAIMEA MENEHUNES

BRANDEE VICTORINO
ROBIN MOURA
QUINCEE PARONGAO
FIARE MOE
SHANDELLE KAPUNIAI
VAKEESHA LAGAZO
BRANDI CHINEN
CHELSEA NAWAI
JAZZY BRADBURY
JAYME JACINTO
SEARRA KAOHI
CASSANDRA OWEN
VIOLETTA DUNAWAY
ALAINA DUARTE
HAMIHA ARQUETTE

Head coach: CHAD DELANOZA

Asst. coaches: DARRICK PELERAS, SHAREEN PELERAS, AINSLEY
HORI, GINNY HORI

32

32

HT
5'8"
5'5"
5'4"

510"
57"
59"
52"
51"
53"
58"
52"

HT

5'10"
5'5"
53"
51"
53"
52"
52"
55"
57"
5'6"
52"
5'5"
58"
5'5"
54"

WORD OF LIFE FIREBRANDS

Miwa Yamaguchi
Adaiah Hanakahi
Alexis Villa
Jedidah Hanakahi
Phoibe Fetu

Asia Villa

Lexis Satele
Shelbi Miyashiro
Kainoa Ocasek
Kaena Kaina
Alohi Kahoohanohano
Angel Savea
Trinity Alualu

Head coach: LeeAnn Satele

Asst. coaches: Paula Powell, Tanya Fuamata-Maafala Andersen

HT
5'4"
5'6"
5'6"
59"
5'8"
5'5"
5'5"
5-6
5-9
6-0
59"
5'9"
5'8"

POS
OH
BS

OH/S
MB
OH
MB

S
BS
BS
OH
BS

POS
M
OPP
S
S
OH
L
Ds
OPP
M
OH
DS
OPP
M
S
OH

POS
DS
OH

Libero
MB/DS
S/RS
OH/DS
DS/S
S/RS
OH
MB/OH
MB
OH/RS
MB/OH

YR
9
12
9
11
10
11
11
11
12
12
12

YR
11
11
10
11
9
10
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
12

YR
10
12
10
10
12
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